# L22000231394

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



900384673139



PILEU
2022 HAY 26 AM 8: 22

## Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

## 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 05/26/2022	_			⇔WALK IN⇔
0	t at timina III I I C			WALK IN
ENTITY NAME Corner	Lot Living II, LLC			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DOCUMENT NUMBER_				
	**PLEASE FILE TH	HE ATTACHED AND RETU	RN**	
xxxxx	Plain Copy			
	Certified Copy			
	Certificate of Status			
	Certified Copy of Arts Certificate of Good Stu			
	**APOSTILLE' / N	NOTARIAL CERTIFICAT	TON**	
COUNTRY OF DESTINAT				_
NUMBER OF CERTIFICA	TES REQUESTED			_
TOTAL OWED \$125		ACCOUNT	#: I20160000072	
		5	8 F/6	
Please call Tina at t	he above number for	any issues or concerns	Thank you so n	ruch!

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co				
SUBJEC		R LOT LIVING II, LLO	2		
502,150		Name	of Limited Lia	bility Company	
The encl	osed Articles o	of Organization and fee	(s) are submit	ted for filing.	
Please re	tum all corresp	oondence concerning th	nis matter to th	e following:	
	Justin Higg	ins			
			Name	of Person	
	Comer Lot				
			Firm/	Сотрапу	
	1819 Goods	win Street			
			Ac	ldress	
	Jacksonville	:, Florida 32204			
	ihi ani an Gara		-	and Zip Code	
	<del></del>	rnerlotdevelopment.co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e annual report notificat	ion)
Can Gardan				c amidal report normal	1011)
roi inimei	information cc	oncerning this matter, p	oiease caii:		
	Justin Higgir		904 t (	383-9525 . )	
	Nan	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	the following amount:			
	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	s Cert	55.00 Filing Fee & ified Copy onal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>M</u> ailin	ng Address		Street Address	
		iling Section		New Filing Section Di	
		on of Corporations Fox 6327		The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	
		assee, FL 32314		Tallahassec, FL 3230	

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

١	RT	14	r	ì	. 17	Ι.	_ 1	N.	a ı	m	e	
٠,	1.			u.			- :	•	и.			

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

FILED

2022 HAY 26 AM 8: 23

CORNER	1 CT	1 13/18/62	11	117,
CONTEN	17/1	F1 4 13 4 (3	11,	1,1,1,

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE EL

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
1819 Goodwin Street	1819 Goxdwin Street		
Jacksonville, Florida 32204	Jacksonville, Florida 32204		
	<u> </u>		
F 111 Projectored Agent Designated (MGas. C. D.			

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Justin Higgins		
	Name	
1819 Goodwin Stree	•t	
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	ceptable)
Jacksonville	Florida	32204
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager		
U		
MGR	Christian Allen	
	1819 Goodwin Street Jacksonville, Florida 32204	
	Jackson The Friends 52277	
<u>MG</u> R	George Leone	
	1819 Goodwin Street	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32204	
MGR_	Scott Hobby	
	1819 Goodwin Street	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32204	
	>C 2 □	
	III N	
	5,0	
(Use attachment if necessary)	$\frac{1}{2}$	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of	filing: (OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specif	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af	ter
the date of filing.)		
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not mee	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed	đ as
the document's effective date on the Department of	State's records.	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
ANTICEE VI. Other provisions, it any.		
_		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
Man A		
6:		
	per or in authorized representative of a member.	
I am supero that any foles in	in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State	
constitutes a third decree fal	lormation submitted in a document to the Department of State long as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
constitutes a tima degree te	tony as provided for an a.o. (1.122, 1.3.	
<u>Justin Higgins</u>		
	yped or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)